
                            Verona Invitational
                                Verona, WI
                       Hosted by Verona High School
                                 9/6/2025
         ========== Boys Varsity Division 2 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    79  West Salem                                  (17:39.4  88:17.0 1:49.6)
==========================================================
  1      5  Evan Berra              10   16:41.2
  2      9  Carson Gronemus         12   17:03.5
  3     12  Andrew Lorenz           11   17:32.5
  4     26  Owen McKinney           10   18:29.0
  5     27  Landon Rieber           10   18:30.8
  6   ( 32) Michael Torrance        11   18:44.1
  7   ( 34) Kaleb Spah              12   18:52.3

  2.    87  Baraboo                                     (17:55.3  89:36.1 0:54.0)
==========================================================
  1     11  Will Boettcher          11   17:15.1
  2     17  Ben Meise               12   18:03.1
  3     18  Dylan Davies            11   18:03.3
  4     19  Oskar LaFave            9    18:05.5
  5     22  Jonatan Martinez        11   18:09.1
  6   ( 24) Jack Brinker            11   18:17.5
  7   ( 25) Kilian Duncan           12   18:20.0

  3.    92  Fort Atkinson                               (17:42.4  88:31.9 2:32.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Vinny Sitkiewitz        11   16:41.0
  2      7  Grant Heagney           12   16:49.3
  3      8  Jameson Stafford        11   16:50.7
  4     35  Jude Clayton            10   18:57.6
  5     38  Elijah Baldry           10   19:13.3
  6   ( 40) Michael Cassiday        9    19:17.2
  7   ( 46) Jacob Doll              12   19:33.0

  4.   100  Monroe                                      (17:57.6  89:47.9 2:48.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Tre Dammen              12   16:19.1
  2     13  Weston Huntsman         10   17:40.8
  3     20  Ace Rossing             9    18:06.7
  4     30  Kamrin Gerber-Reame     11   18:34.2
  5     36  Eli Phillips            11   19:07.1
  6   ( 51) Elijah Cook             11   19:49.2

  5.   120  Dodgeville-Mineral Point                    (18:10.8  90:53.7 3:12.4)
==========================================================
  1      2  Johnny Robinson         11   16:22.9
  2     14  Gabe Engel              12   17:53.2
  3     28  Leif Nelson             10   18:30.8
  4     29  Nolan Allendorf         10   18:31.5
  5     47  Rhet Spurley            11   19:35.3
  6   ( 49) Haakon Peterson         12   19:39.6
  7   ( 61) Elliot Hesseling        11   20:21.7

  6.   121  Stoughton                                   (18:04.9  90:24.3 2:56.4)
==========================================================
  1      3  Elijah Judd             12   16:23.8
  2      6  Ethan Zywicki           12   16:46.5
  3     33  Chase Reott             12   18:45.4
  4     37  Andrew Albert           12   19:08.4
  5     42  Carson Solis            9    19:20.2
  6   ( 53) Aeron Davie             12   20:02.1
  7   ( 62) Paul Kleven             12   20:30.8
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  7.   122  McFarland                                   (18:16.9  91:24.1 2:13.3)
==========================================================
  1     10  Henry Piec              12   17:10.2
  2     16  Lucas Grossman          11   17:59.8
  3     21  Charlie Liakos          11   18:07.5
  4     31  Tommy Rogers            11   18:43.1
  5     44  Blake Doolan            11   19:23.5

  8.   202  Onalaska                                    (19:15.8  96:18.9 1:47.7)
==========================================================
  1     23  Carson Fink             11   18:13.9
  2     39  Sam Sulentic            10   19:15.5
  3     43  Luke Archer             12   19:22.2
  4     45  Porter Mallady          12   19:25.7
  5     52  Elliott Luecke          11   20:01.6
  6   ( 54) Brett Schindler         12   20:05.3
  7   ( 58) Lewis Go                12   20:15.4

  9.   224  Mount Horeb                                 (19:33.2  97:45.8 2:16.4)
==========================================================
  1     15  Samuel Wyse             11   17:56.0
  2     41  Desmond Kelley          12   19:18.6
  3     55  Nathaniel Sherven       11   20:07.4
  4     56  Blake Losenegger        10   20:11.4
  5     57  Marc Stoddard           12   20:12.4
  6   ( 59) Nicholai Solodin-Brau   11   20:17.2
  7   ( 60) Gavin Beglinger         10   20:19.6

 10.   290  Wisconsin Dells                             (21:40.3  108:21.4 4:42.9)
==========================================================
  1     48  Blake Schmitz           11   19:36.3
  2     50  Jonah Dietsch           11   19:41.4
  3     63  Abraham Schmitz         10   21:49.2
  4     64  Karlo Reyes             10   22:55.3
  5     65  Rocky Rich              9    24:19.2
  6   ( 66) Chance Dickerson        9    24:19.7

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Varsity Division 2

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Tre Dammen 12 Monroe 16:19.1 5:16
2 2 Johnny Robinson 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 16:22.9 5:17
3 3 Elijah Judd 12 Stoughton 16:23.8 5:17
4 4 Vinny Sitkiewitz 11 Fort Atkinson 16:41.0 5:23
5 5 Evan Berra 10 West Salem 16:41.2 5:23
6 6 Ethan Zywicki 12 Stoughton 16:46.5 5:24
7 7 Grant Heagney 12 Fort Atkinson 16:49.3 5:25
8 8 Jameson Stafford 11 Fort Atkinson 16:50.7 5:26
9 9 Carson Gronemus 12 West Salem 17:03.5 5:30

10 10 Henry Piec 12 McFarland 17:10.2 5:32
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11 11 Will Boettcher 11 Baraboo 17:15.1 5:34
12 12 Andrew Lorenz 11 West Salem 17:32.5 5:39
13 13 Weston Huntsman 10 Monroe 17:40.8 5:42
14 14 Gabe Engel 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 17:53.2 5:46
15 15 Samuel Wyse 11 Mount Horeb 17:56.0 5:47
16 16 Lucas Grossman 11 McFarland 17:59.8 5:48
17 17 Ben Meise 12 Baraboo 18:03.1 5:49
18 18 Dylan Davies 11 Baraboo 18:03.3 5:49
19 19 Oskar Lafave 9 Baraboo 18:05.5 5:50
20 20 Ace Rossing 9 Monroe 18:06.7 5:50
21 21 Charlie Liakos 11 McFarland 18:07.5 5:51
22 22 Jonatan Martinez 11 Baraboo 18:09.1 5:51
23 23 Carson Fink 11 Onalaska 18:13.9 5:53
24 24 Jack Brinker 11 Baraboo 18:17.5 5:54
25 25 Kilian Duncan 12 Baraboo 18:20.0 5:55
26 26 Owen McKinney 10 West Salem 18:29.0 5:57
27 27 Landon Rieber 10 West Salem 18:30.8 5:58
28 28 Leif Nelson 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 18:30.8 5:58
29 29 Nolan Allendorf 10 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 18:31.5 5:58
30 30 Kamrin Gerber-Reame 11 Monroe 18:34.2 5:59
31 31 Tommy Rogers 11 McFarland 18:43.1 6:02
32 32 Michael Torrance 11 West Salem 18:44.1 6:02
33 33 Chase Reott 12 Stoughton 18:45.4 6:03
34 34 Kaleb Spah 12 West Salem 18:52.3 6:05
35 35 Jude Clayton 10 Fort Atkinson 18:57.6 6:07
36 36 Eli Phillips 11 Monroe 19:07.1 6:10
37 37 Andrew Albert 12 Stoughton 19:08.4 6:10
38 38 Elijah Baldry 10 Fort Atkinson 19:13.3 6:12
39 39 Sam Sulentic 10 Onalaska 19:15.5 6:12
40 40 Michael Cassiday 9 Fort Atkinson 19:17.2 6:13
41 41 Desmond Kelley 12 Mount Horeb 19:18.6 6:13
42 42 Carson Solis 9 Stoughton 19:20.2 6:14
43 43 Luke Archer 12 Onalaska 19:22.2 6:15
44 44 Blake Doolan 11 McFarland 19:23.5 6:15
45 45 Porter Mallady 12 Onalaska 19:25.7 6:16
46 46 Jacob Doll 12 Fort Atkinson 19:33.0 6:18
47 47 Rhet Spurley 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 19:35.3 6:19
48 48 Blake Schmitz 11 Wisconsin Dells 19:36.3 6:19
49 49 Haakon Peterson 12 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 19:39.6 6:20
50 50 Jonah Dietsch 11 Wisconsin Dells 19:41.4 6:21

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Varsity Division 2
Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace

51 51 Elijah Cook 11 Monroe 19:49.2 6:23
52 52 Elliott Luecke 11 Onalaska 20:01.6 6:27
53 53 Aeron Davie 12 Stoughton 20:02.1 6:27
54 54 Brett Schindler 12 Onalaska 20:05.3 6:28
55 55 Nathaniel Sherven 11 Mount Horeb 20:07.4 6:29
56 56 Blake Losenegger 10 Mount Horeb 20:11.4 6:30
57 57 Marc Stoddard 12 Mount Horeb 20:12.4 6:31
58 58 Lewis Go 12 Onalaska 20:15.4 6:32
59 59 Nicholai Solodin-Brau 11 Mount Horeb 20:17.2 6:32
60 60 Gavin Beglinger 10 Mount Horeb 20:19.6 6:33
61 61 Elliot Hesseling 11 Dodgeville-Mineral Point 20:21.7 6:34
62 62 Paul Kleven 12 Stoughton 20:30.8 6:37
63 63 Abraham Schmitz 10 Wisconsin Dells 21:49.2 7:02
64 64 Karlo Reyes 10 Wisconsin Dells 22:55.3 7:23
65 65 Rocky Rich 9 Wisconsin Dells 24:19.2 7:50
66 66 Chance Dickerson 9 Wisconsin Dells 24:19.7 7:50

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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